Name

Abbie Adkins
Anthony D'amore
Deisy Benavidez
John Mooneyham
Nicole Devincenzi

Current Dept
District Attorney
District Attorney
Tax Assessor
District Attorney
District Attorney

Dept ID
3501
3501
3101
3501
3501

Current Title

Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Account/Office Clerk

Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor

Crnt Salary
$ 84,543
$ 87,039
$ 39,010
$ 87,039
$ 86,426

Grade
583
583
532
583
583

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

August 21, 2023

New Dept
District Attorney
District Attorney
Tax Assessor
District Attorney
District Attorney

Dept #
3501
3501
3101
3501
3501

New Title

Felony Prosecutor
Felony Prosecutor
Accounting Tech
Felony Prosecutor
Felony Prosecutor

New Salary
$91,525
$ 91,525
$ 40,832
$ 91,525
$91,525

New Grade
584
584
533
584
584

Min?
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

% chg

8%
5%
5%
5%
6%

Effective Date

8/21/2023
8/21/2023
8/21/2023
8/21/2023
8/21/2023

Notes

HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion



