COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

August 21, 2023

Name	Current Dept	Dept ID	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	New Grade	Min?	% chg	Effective Date	Notes
Abbie Adkins	District Attorney	3501	Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 84,543	583	District Attorney	3501	Felony Prosecutor	\$ 91,525	584	YES	8%	8/21/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Anthony D'amore	District Attorney	3501	Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 87,039	583	District Attorney	3501	Felony Prosecutor	\$ 91,525	584	YES	5%	8/21/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Deisy Benavidez	Tax Assessor	3101	Account/Office Clerk	\$ 39,010	532	Tax Assessor	3101	Accounting Tech	\$ 40,832	533	YES	5%	8/21/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
John Mooneyham	District Attorney	3501	Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 87,039	583	District Attorney	3501	Felony Prosecutor	\$ 91,525	584	YES	5%	8/21/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Nicole Devincenzi	District Attorney	3501	Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 86,426	583	District Attorney	3501	Felony Prosecutor	\$ 91,525	584	YES	6%	8/21/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion